01-13-1999

100944128

12/99

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

1997 JAN 12 PM 12: 44

RECORDATION FORMOROUS SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks | : Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type | | | |
| ×× New | xx Assignment License | | | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error | Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Merger Month Day Year | | | |
| Reel # Frame # | | | | |
| Corrective Document | Change of Name | | | |
| Reel # Frame # | Other | | | |
| Conveying Party | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year | | | |
| Name Osceola Foods, Inc. | 010519 9 9 | | | |
| Formerly | | | | |
| Individual General Partnership | Limited Partnership xx Corporation Association | | | |
| Other | | | | |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza | ation Delaware | | | |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | | | |
| Name Creative Foods LLC | | | | |
| DBA/AKA/TA | | | | |
| Composed of | | | | |
| Address (line 1) 710 North Pearl | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | |
| Address (line 3) Osceola | Arkansas - U.S.A. 72370 | | | |
| Individual General Partnership | State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is | | | |
| Corporation Association | not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic | | | |
| XX Other Limited Liability Company | representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) | | | |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware | | | | |
| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, WashingRADEMORRK

REEL: 1838 FRAME: 0695

| F()RM PT()-1 Exp. rres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Fratent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| Domestic R | epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Par | ty only. | | |
| Name [| 1999 JAN 1 2 PM 12: 44 | | | |
| Address (line 1) | OPR/FINANCE | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| Correspond | ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 901-543-8006 | 0 | | |
| Name [| John E. Kruger, Esq. | | | |
| Address (line 1) | Waring Cox, PLC | | | |
| Address (line 2) | 50 North Front Street. | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Suite 1300 | | | |
| Address (line 4) | Memphis, TN 38117 | | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. | # 2 | | |
| Trademark A | | , , , | | |
| | 17:5705 835: 09 | 1829928 | | |
| | 1784288 2023 66 | | | |
| | 606081 1740157 | | | |
| Number of F | Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. | | | |
| Fee Amount | Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 130.0 | 1() | | |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # | | | | |
| Chatavarat | Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes | No | | |
| To th | nd Signature he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and hed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are au | lany uthorized as | | |

Signature

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

Sara A. Benin

TRADEMARK REEL: 1838 FRAME: 0696

Jan. 6, 1999

Date Signed

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OSCEOLA FOODS, INC., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business located at 710 North Pearl, Osceola, Arkansas 72370 ("Assignor"), has adopted and used and is the owner of the following trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, the "Trademarks"):

| Mark | Registration Number | Date of Registration |
|---------------|---------------------|----------------------|
| COUNTRY PAT | Reg. No. 1,785,705 | August 3, 1993 |
| FARM GOLD | Reg. No. 1,784,288 | July 27, 1993 |
| HI-VAL | Reg. No. 666,081 | August 19, 1958 |
| MAR-JET | Reg. No. 835,209 | September 12, 1967 |
| OSCEOLA FOODS | Reg. No. 2,023,366 | December 17, 1996 |
| RIVERVIEW | Reg. No. 1,740,557 | December 15, 1992 |
| SPREAD WISE | Reg. No. 1,829,928 | April 5, 1994 |

WHEREAS, on January ____5tli__, 1999, Assignor sold its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Trademarks, to CREATIVE FOODS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 710 North Pearl. Osceola, Arkansas 72370 ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to execute and deliver, and Assignee desires to receive, a recordable document evidencing said sale and to have title in and to the Trademarks recorded in the name of Assignee in the official books and records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Trademarks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1838 FRAME: 0697 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignmen on this ____ day of January, 1999.

OSCEOLA FOODS, INC.

Mart Massey, President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ARKANSAS)) SS.

COUNTY OF MISSISSIPPI

On this <u>5th</u> day of January, 1999, before me personally appeared Mart Massey, with whom I am personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be the President of Osceola Foods, Inc., the within named bargainor, a corporation, and that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein

contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as President.

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 01/12/1999

My Se, 979

Notary Public

2